15000180088

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(4.11)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Dusiness Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



300277585463

10/02/15--01028--017 **150.00

15 UCI 23 PM 4: 05

ma 10/23

VIIX-166999



1883 W. Royal Hunte Dr. Suite 200 Cedar City, Utah 84720 Phone 435-586-9366 Fax 435-586-9491 Susan Kumpe, Paralegal susan@kkoslawyers.com

September 28, 2015

Department of State Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed for processing are duplicates of the Articles of Amendment for **Keep the Stoke**, **LLC**. Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$150.00 to cover the filing fee.

If you find the enclosed document acceptable, please note your acknowledgment of receipt on the copy and return it to my office with the enclosed return envelope as noted above.

Thank you for your anticipated attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

KYLER KOHLER OSTERMILLER & SORENSEN, LLP

Susan Kumpe, Paralegal

Enclosure

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration Division of C					
OLITA		Stoke, LLC				
SORI	ECI:		of Resulting Florida	Limit	ed Company)	
					nd fees are submitted to conve accordance with s. 605.1045, I	
Please	return all corr	espondence concernin	g this matter to:			
Susan	Kumpe					
		(Contact Person)				
KKOS	Lawyers					
		(Firm/Company)				
1883 V	V Royal Hunte Di	. Ste 200				
		(Address)				
Cedar	CIty, UT 84720	, = .				
Cottai		City, State and Zip Code)				
cucana	ر) kkoslawyers.com@	•				
		e used for future annual re	nort patifications)			
17-17	iaii Address. (to t	e used for future annual re	port notifications)			
For fu	rther informati	on concerning this ma	tter, please call:			
Susan I	Kumpe		at (435	586.9	9366	
	(Name of Conta	ct Person)	(Area Code)	(Da	ytime Telephone Number)	
Enclos	sed is a check f	or the following amou	int:			
(\$25 fo & \$125	0.00 Filing Fees r Conversion for Articles nization)	□\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	S180.00 Filing and Certified Cop		☐\$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status	
	ET ADDRES ration Section	S:			ADDRESS: Section	
_	on of Corporat	ions			Corporations	
	n Building		P. O. B	ox 63	27	
2661 1	Executive Cent	er Circle	Tallaha	ssee.	FL 32314	

Tallahassee, FL 32301



October 8, 2015

SUSAN KUMPE KKOS LAWYERS 1883 W. ROYAL HUNTE DR., STE.200 CEDAR CITY, UT 84720

SUBJECT: KEEP THE STOKE LLC Ref. Number: W15000066999

We have received your document for KEEP THE STOKE LLC and your check(s) totaling \$150.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

A Signature is required on behalf of the Other Business Entity.

Improve the signatures on all pages.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Letter Number: 215A00021351

Maryanne Dickey Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Compositions DO DOV 6207 Tellaharma Florida 2021

Articles of Conversion For "Other Business Entity" Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Busi Keep the Stoke LLC	ness Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is:
	(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity"	is a LLC
·	(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
First organized, formed or incor	porated under the laws of California
September 8, 2014	(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
(date of organization, formation o	r incorporation)
3. The name of the Florida Lim	ited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:
Keep the Stoke, LLC	
(Enter Na	ame of Florida Limited Liability Company)
4. If not effective on the date of	filing, enter the effective date:
(The effective date: 1) cannot date this document is filed by date listed in the attached Arti	be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 days after the the Florida Department of State; <u>AND</u> 2) must be the same as the effective icles of Organization, if an effective date is listed therein.) It does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the
5. The plan of conversion has be	een approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.

Page 1 of 2

Signed this 35 day of Bephalous	20
Signature of Authorized Representative of Limit	ed Liability Company;
Signature of Authorized Representative: Printed Name: Kaitlyn Wenzel	Title: Manager
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity; [S	
Signature: Signature: Printed Name: Post lyn Livenzale	-
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:Printed Name:	Title
Timeo itane.	
Signature:Printed Name:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Signature: Printed Name:	_ Tide:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or Officers have not been selected, an Inc.	
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabilit Signature of one General Partner.	y Partnership:
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liabilit Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	y Limited Partnership:
All others: Signature of an authorized person.	
Fees:	
Articles of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$25.00 \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)

Page 2 of 2

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Keep the Stoke, LLC		ال پ
(Must end with the words "Limited Liab	ility Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
CLE II - Address:		
nailing address and street address of the principal office	of the Limited Liability Company is:	
	• • •	
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	2
3651 S. Central Ave. Unit 103	PO Box 480	
Flagler Beach, FL 32136	Flagler Beach, FL 32136	, à

3

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Name

3651 S Central Ave, Unit 103

Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

Flagler Beach. FL 32136

City State Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

Title:	Name and Address:	
"AMBR" = Authorized Member		, m
"MGR" = Manager		111
MGR	Kaitlyn Wenzel	
	3651 S Central Avc. Unit 103 Flagler Beach, FL 32136	
	Flagier Heach, FL 32130	
		؛ نِسْبُ
		———
	the state of the s	
ctive date is listed, the date must be spe	of filing: (OPTI ecific and cannot be more than five business days p	ONAL) orior to or 90 da
EV: Effective date, if other than the date ctive date is listed, the date must be spot filling.)	ecific and cannot be more than five business days pareet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this	orior to or 90 da
E V: Effective date, if other than the date ctive date is listed, the date must be spot filling.) the date inserted in this block does not in	ecific and cannot be more than five business days pareet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this	orior to or 90 da
E V: Effective date, if other than the date ctive date is listed, the date must be speffiling.) the date inserted in this block does not ment's effective date on the Department.	ecific and cannot be more than five business days pareet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this	orior to or 90 da
E V: Effective date, if other than the date ctive date is listed, the date must be speffiling.) the date inserted in this block does not ment's effective date on the Department.	ecific and cannot be more than five business days pareet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this	orior to or 90 da
E V: Effective date, if other than the date ctive date is listed, the date must be spot filing.) the date inserted in this block does not ment's effective date on the Department of EVI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a me	neet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this of State's records. mbgf dr ail authorized representative of a member	orior to or 90 da
E V: Effective date, if other than the date ctive date is listed, the date must be spot filing.) the date inserted in this block does not ment's effective date on the Department of EVI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a me This document is execut	mbor dr an authorized representative of a member of inaccordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Flor	orior to or 90 dass date will not be date will not be determined to be det
E V: Effective date, if other than the date ctive date is listed, the date must be spot filing.) the date inserted in this block does not ment's effective date on the Department of EVI: Other provisions, if any. REOUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a me This document is execut I am aware that any false	meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this of State's records. mbor dr an authorized representative of a member ed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Flore information submitted in a document to the Departs	orior to or 90 dass date will not be date will not be determined to be det
E V: Effective date, if other than the date ctive date is listed, the date must be spot filing.) the date inserted in this block does not ment's effective date on the Department of E VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a me This document is execut 1 am aware that any false constitutes a third degree	mbor dr an authorized representative of a member of infection submitted in a document to the Department of the Departmen	orior to or 90 dass date will not be date will not be determined to be det
E V: Effective date, if other than the date ctive date is listed, the date must be spot filing.) the date inserted in this block does not ment's effective date on the Department of E VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a me This document is execut 1 am aware that any false constitutes a third degree	mbor dr an authorized representative of a member of infection submitted in a document to the Department of the Departmen	orior to or 90 dass date will not be date will not be determined to be det
E V: Effective date, if other than the date ctive date is listed, the date must be spot filing.) the date inserted in this block does not ment's effective date on the Department of E VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a me This document is execut 1 am aware that any false constitutes a third degree	meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this of State's records. mbor dr an authorized representative of a member ed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Flore information submitted in a document to the Departs	orior to or 90 dass date will not be date will not be determined to be det